FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD	04-2	7 - 1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			nation armed divine to Set today (SS) today	, com sio massina di sing
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼			
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents an	1010	021287	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
Heinrich Kesper			Name: <u>Accu</u>	mulatorenwerke Hoppecke
Norbert Lahme Ute Vielhaber			4	Carl Zoellner & Sohn GmbH &
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?   Yes	<b>S</b> No	Co. KG	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Bontkiro	thener StraBe 2, 59929
Assignment     ■ Assignment	☐ Merg	ger		Brilon, Germany
Security Agreement	☐ Char	nge of Name		
Other				/29 u
J. T	17 1000			053 04/
Execution Date: <u>March</u>	7. 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔾 Yes & Nee	
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	······································		
If this document is being	filed together with a r	new application	, the execution date	of the application is: March 17, 1999
	-			•
A. Patent Application No	).(S)		B. Patent No.	.(s)
3. Name and address of par			ched? ☐ Yes <b>%</b> No	of applications and patents involved:
concerning document sho	ould be mailed:			
Name: Edward J. El	lis		7 Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Cant				40.00
internal Address. Lane	SE COLBUIN LLP		Enclosed	
88 Day Hill Ro	ad		<ul><li>Authorized</li></ul>	d to be charged to deposit account
Windsor, CT_06	095			
Street Address:			8. Deposit accou	unt number:
			06-1130	
City:	State:ZIF	ə:	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000269 09				
01 FC:581	40.00 D	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowle the original document.     </li> </ol>		regoing intoma	ation is true and con	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowle the original document.	dge and belief, the following control of the f	The state of	( ) Fun	April 19, 1999 Date
To the best of my knowle the original document.	dge and belief, the fol 2 0_389 ing	The The	Signature over sheet, attachments	April 19, 1999 Date

**RECORDED: 04/19/1999** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE Heinrich Kesner	manidina aAM	There 3, 34508 Willingen, Germany	
Norbert Labme	_, residing at _ , residing at	Dominitstraße 21, 59929 Brilon, Germany	; and
Ute Vielhaber	_, residing at _ . residing at	Zur Hammecke 20, 59909 Restwin, Germanv	
	_,		·
have invented certain	new and usefu	l improvements in:	
Title:			
for which I/WE have	e filed an applic	ation for Letters Patent of the United States;	
AND WHER	EAS, Carl 7	nellner & Sohn CombH & Co., accorporation organ	ized and existing under
the laws of German	iy / <del>- Gat i /</del>	, having a place of business at	•
- Bontkirchener S	Straße 2, 599	29 Brilon, Germany	
is desirous of acquiri	ng an interest in	the United States and all foreign countries, in and	to the said invention and
ne Letters Patent to l			
NOW THER	EFORE, TO AJ	L WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that,	for and in consideration
of one (\$1.00) dollar	to me/us in har	d paid, and other good and valuable considerations.	the receipt of all of
which is hereby ackn	owledged, I/W	d paid, and other good and valuable considerations, e, the said Heinrich Kesper, Norbert Lahme	and
Ote vielnaber	have sold, a	ssigned and transferred, and by these presents do se	ll, assign and transfer
unto said Carl 7001	lner & Sobo	Credition entire right, title and interest in and to said in cluding priority rights, as fully set forth and describ	nvention in the United
		equest the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Le	
application and any a	ınd all Letters F	atent that may be issued upon any and all revivals,	efflings continuations,
		eissues thereof, to the said Carl Znellner & Sohr	
<b>9</b>		o the same, for the sole use and behoof of <u>Hopper</u>	
successors and assign	is; and I/We w	ll execute all papers necessary in connection with the	ne United States
		when called upon to do so by the said Hoppecke	
		will, at the cost and expense of the said Hoppecks	
		ers in connection with the United States and foreign	applications and
patents issuing thereo			1.1 . 11
		all statements made herein of their own knowledge	
		belief are believed to be true; and further that these	
		statements and the like so made are punishable by	
		of the United States Code and that such willful fals	e statements may
jeopardize the validit	y of the applica	tion or any patent issuing thereon.	
Date:	<del>99</del> .	Kund In L.S. Heinrich	(esner
		Norbert La	ahme
Date: <u>17. 05</u> .	.99	Morbert daline L.S.	
		116 - V3 - 16	nhar
Date: <u>17</u> , 63	99	Ute Vielha UU UUU L.S.	30m1

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0571